340.00 11570

_

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cihat Celik Basar	01/15/2007
Hakan Askeroglu	01/15/2007
Ismet Yesil	01/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRONIK ELEKTRIK ELEKTRONIK VE BILGISAYAR SISTEMLERI SANAYI TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI	
Street Address:	Girne Mah. Doguskent Cad. Tas Ap. No:8/7 34852 Maltepe	
City:	Istanbul	
State/Country:	TURKEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 11570990	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: firm@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Bratschun

Address Line 1: 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330
Address Line 4: Highlands Ranch, COLORADO 80129

ATTORNEY D	OOCKET NUMBER:	VE.31
------------	----------------	-------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Bratschun

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment _Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019276 FRAME: 0983

500274763

Para promise

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Basar, Cihat Celik - Girne Mah. Doguskent Cad. Tas Ap. No:8/7 34852 Maltepe Istanbul / TURKEY

Askeroglu, Hakan - Girne Mah. Doguskent Cad. Tas Ap. No:8/7 34852 Maltepe Istanbul / TURKEY Yesil, Ismet - Girne Mah. Doguskent Cad. Tas Ap. No:8/7 34852 Maltepe Istanbul / TURKEY

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kronik Elektrik Elektronik Ve Bilgisayar Sistemleri Sanayi Ticaret Limited Sirketi

a corporation of Turkey

having a place of business at Girne Mah. Doguskent Cad. Tas Ap. No:8/7 34852 Maltepe ISTANBUL, Turkey

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on December 20, 2006 which application was accorded application no. 11/570,990 and is entitled

APPARATUS FOR PREVENTION OF READING OF MAGNETIC CARDS

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date ___15.01.2007

C.C. Basar

15.01.2007

H. Askeroglu

Date ___15.01.2007

I. Yesil

PATENT

REEL: 019276 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 05/10/2007